

Sessions Case No-214/2025 (R-214-2025)

CNR-WBWM06-001044-2025

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 125/2023 dated 12.05.2023

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 07

04.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, D/R and ER of WA.
 2. Two out of ten accused persons on CB namely, two accused person namely, Alok Banerjee and Amal Mahata are present by filing hajira.
 3. Three accused persons namely, Rahul Ghosh, Rabi Das and Srikanta Sing are absent in the court by filing respective petition through Ld. Advocates and pray for time on the ground mentioned therein.
 4. Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira.
 5. NER of the accused person namely, Souvik Narayan Deu is received.
 6. Death report against the accused person Asit Mahata @ Rahul is received. **Let it be kept with the record and the instant case is filed for ever against the accused Asit Mahata @ Rahul.**
 7. One accused person namely, Babai Bala is in J/C in c/w GR Case No. 142/2022 and GR Case No 967/2020.
 8. Accused person Dipak Paik is absent today without any steps. It is now 14:00 pm on repeated call none moves on behalf of the accused. **Hence issue W/A against the accused Dipak Paik.**
 9. Death report in respect of the accused person Sanjay Patar is not received till date. **Office is directed to call for death report of the accused Sanjay Patar**
 10. **Fixing 29.01.2026 for production, appearance, Death Report & ER of WA.**
- Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sessions Judge Jhargram